YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1140 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted May 7 - 9, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Net support support oppose oppose Not sure
Expanding funding for
apprenticeships as
alternatives to four-year
college degrees 56% 40% 31% 8% 7% 14%
Directing federal agencies
to identify sanctuary cities
that do not comply with
federal immigration laws
and cut federal funding to
non-compliant jurisdictions 13% 33% 16% 10% 26% 15%
Ending government-run
missions to the moon and
relying on commercial
space companies 1% 16% 23% 17% 22% 23%
Establishing a presidential
commission on religious
liberty aimed at addressing
government policy related
to religious freedom and
faith -4% 14% 21% 13% 25% 28%
Prohibiting states from
counting mail-in ballots that
arrive after Election Day,
regardless of when they
were postmarked -9% 26% 13% 14% 33% 15%
Restricting gain of function
research on pathogens and
toxins that could increase
their harmfulness -9% 21% 13% 16% 27% 22%
Rebuilding and reopening
Alcatraz as a federal
maximum security prison -9% 17% 20% 12% 34% 17%
Offering $1,000 stipends to
undocumented immigrants
who self-deport using a
U.S. Customs and Border
Protection app -15% 13% 21% 15% 34% 16%
Replacing Voice of America
(VOA) programming with
content from One America
News Network (OAN) -16% 10% 1% 10% 27% 41%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Imposing a 100% tariff on
movies produced in other
countries and imported to
the U.S. -21% 14% 18%

Eliminating funding for the

National Institute on

Minority Health and Health

Disparities, which studies

ways to improve the health

of members of minority

groups -24% 16% 15%

Allowing commercial

fishing in the Pacific Islands

Heritage Marine National

Monument, one of the

world’s largest ocean

reserves -24% 9% 19%

Ending the Energy Star

Program, which issues blue

labels for home appliances

that are certified as energy

efficient -32% 10% 15%

Ending the Ready To Learn

grant program, which funds

children’s educational

shows -32% 12% 14%

Cutting funding for the

National Science

Foundation (NSF) -38% 8% 15%

Cutting funding for

programs that distribute

naloxone, an antidote to

opioid overdoses, and train

first responders to

administer it -38% 10% 14%

Suspending air-quality

monitoring programs at all

U.S. national parks -38% 8% 15%

Shutting down the

Healthcare Infection

Control Practices Advisory

Committee, which issues

guidance about preventing

the spread of infections in

health care facilities -45% 7% 14%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Eliminating a unit called the

Organized Crime Drug

Enforcement Task Forces,

which coordinates federal

efforts to combat

multinational drug

trafficking and money

laundering -50% 8% 9% 24% 43% 16%
Eliminating the Consumer

Product Safety

Commission, which aims to

protect the public from risks

of serious injury or death

from consumer products -56% 5% 10% 19% 52% 13%

Interviewing Dates May 7 - 9, 2025

Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.06, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.861.

1140
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

85 questions not reported.
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May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Expanding funding for apprenticeships as alternatives to four-year college degrees
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net 56% 58% 55% 42% 41% 66% 72% 63% 25% 66% *
Strongly support 40% 43% 37% 35% 35% 42% 47% 43% 29% 41% *
Somewhat support 31% 31% 31% 30% 25% 34% 34% 33% 22% 35% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 12% 12% % 4% 8% 11% 5% *
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 12% 8% 3% 6% 5% 15% 5% *

Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 20% 14% 8% 12% 23% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (527) (606) (306) (291) (314) (222) (736) (141) (182) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net 56% 48% 51% 68% 54% 71% 49% 58% 65% 54% 63% 54% 54%
Strongly support 40% 33% 36% 51% 37% 52% 38% 44% 43% 46% 45% 36% 37%
Somewhat support 31% 34% 30% 29% 34% 31% 27% 32% 35% 25% 31% 33% 33%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 9% 9% % 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% % 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 6% 3% 9% 3% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Not sure 14% 14% 20% % 12% 6% 20% 8% 9% 12% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (387) (407) (339) (459) (428) (404) (316) (281) (195) (217) (442) (279)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Directing federal agencies to identify sanctuary cities that do not comply with federal immigration laws and
cut federal funding to non-compliant jurisdictions
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 13% 22% 5% 1% 4% 24% 20% 23% -22% 6% *
Strongly support 33% 40% 26% 14% 26% 44% 43% 39% 9% 27% *
Somewhat support 16% 16% 16% 24% 17% 13% 13% 16% 18% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 11% 15% 15% 8% 3% 9% 12% 14% *
Strongly oppose 26% 25% 26% 21% 23% 25% 33% 23% 37% 23% *
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 25% 20% 9% 9% 13% 24% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (527) (602) (307) (292) (309) (221) (731) (142) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 13%  -46% 9%  74% -54%  80% 15% 5% 16% 25% 5% 18% 6%
Strongly support 33% 7% 26% 64% 10% 69% 30% 35% 38% 31% 35% 37% 26%
Somewhat support 16% 13% 15% 20% 9% 18% 19% 13% 14% 23% 10% 16% 18%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 11% 7% 13% 4% 12% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 26% 54% 21% 3% 61% 3% 22% 31% 28% 20% 32% 22% 30%
Not sure 15% 12% 26% 6% 8% 5% 18% 10% 10% 16% 14% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (385)  (409)  (335)  (457)  (424) (404) (312) (281) (196) (214) (439)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending government-run missions to the moon and relying on commercial space companies
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 1% 0% 1% 3% -5% 3% 1% 4% -16% 10% *
Strongly support 16% 16% 16% 11% 16% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 21% 28% 19% 23% 22% 24% 14% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 13% *
Strongly oppose 22% 22% 21% 18% 22% 23% 21% 21% 27% 18% *
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 26% 25% 21% 21% 22% 27% 28% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (525) (602) (307) (289) (309) (222) (732) (140) (181) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net 1% -33% 2% 31% -44% 31% 10% -14% 1% 5% -3% 8% -12%
Strongly support 16% 8% 14% 26% 9% 24% 20% 10% 18% 16% 13% 20% 12%
Somewhat support 23% 16% 20% 32% 11% 32% 20% 25% 27% 24% 24% 23% 19%
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 14% 16% 22% 15% 12% 23% 19% 19% 17% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 22% 38% 18% 10% 42% 10% 19% 26% 25% 15% 24% 21% 25%
Not sure 23% 18% 33% 17% 16% 19% 29% 15% 11% 25% 21% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (384) (406) (337) (456) (426) (403) (313) (280) (195) (213) (441) (278)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Establishing a presidential commission on religious liberty aimed at addressing government policy related to

religious freedom and faith

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -4% 2% -9% 0% 3% -9% -6% 0% -3% -7% *
Strongly support 14% 17% 10% 12% 14% 14% 15% 15% 7% 13% *
Somewhat support 21% 24% 17% 24% 21% 18% 20% 21% 27% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 18% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 16% *
Strongly oppose 25% 26% 24% 17% 21% 27% 31% 23% 28% 19% *
Not sure 28% 20% 35% 29% 32% 27% 24% 27% 28% 36% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (527) (605) (306) (288) (315) (223) (734) (144) (180) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -4%  -30% -13%  32% -43%  33% 0% -9% -8% -2% -2% 4%  -18%
Strongly support 14% 9% 7% 26% 7% 26% 12% 14% 17% 16% 17% 16% 6%
Somewhat support 21% 16% 17% 29% 13% 27% 20% 20% 21% 21% 19% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 15% 16% 11% 10% 17%
Strongly oppose 25% 44% 22% 10% 50% 8% 21% 29% 30% 23% 27% 22% 29%
Not sure 28%  20%  40%  23%  17%  25% 35% 22% 18% 24% 26% 31%  27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (388)  (405) (339)  (458)  (428) (405) (316) (280) (194) (215) (443)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Prohibiting states from counting mail-in ballots that arrive after Election Day, regardless of when they were

postmarked

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -9% -3% -14% -16% -12% -11% 5% -2% -33% -2% *
Strongly support 26% 28% 24% 15% 23% 29% 34% 29% 14% 29% *
Somewhat support 13% 14% 11% 18% 11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 12% 19% 17% 15% 6% 14% 17% 11% *
Strongly oppose 33% 28% 37% 30% 30% 35% 36% 31% 42% 30% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 11% 12% 13% 16% 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,136) (528) (608) (305) (291) (316) (224) (736) (144) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -9% -54% -14% 41% -62% 51% -8% -15% -1% -6% -3% -8% -17%
Strongly support 26% 8% 19% 49% 8% 55% 23% 24% 33% 27% 27% 29% 18%
Somewhat support 13% 10% 11% 17% 8% 15% 15% 11% 13% 11% 18% 10% 13%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 14% 17% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 19% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 33% 61% 31% 9% 67% % 32% 36% 32% 24% 36% 33% 35%
Not sure 15% 9% 26% 8% 6% 11% 17% 14% % 18% 8% 14% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (390)  (406)  (340)  (462)  (427) (406) (316) (283) (195) (217) (442)  (282)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Restricting gain of function research on pathogens and toxins that could increase their harmfulness
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -9% -5% -13% -24% -3% -1% -12% -7% -31% 13% *
Strongly support 21% 24% 18% 11% 21% 25% 24% 23% 11% 20% *
Somewhat support 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 13% 13% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 16% 24% 13% 13% 17% 17% 19% 11% *
Strongly oppose 27% 27% 28% 27% 26% 27% 29% 26% 36% 22% *
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 24% 25% 20% 20% 21% 22% 22% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (524) (604) (305) (290) (311) (222) (732) (142) (180) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -9% -40% -3% 14% -48% 34% -13% -8% -6% -2% -16% -5% -14%
Strongly support 21% 9% 22% 32% 7% 40% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 13% 11% 12% 17% 10% 19% 11% 15% 16% 19% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 15% 19% 16% 12% 15% 18% 15% 16% 20% 12% 20%
Strongly oppose 27% 44% 23% 15% 48% 12% 28% 28% 29% 23% 28% 29% 26%
Not sure 22% 21% 28% 17% 19% 17% 28% 17% 17% 24% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (387) (404) (337) (457) (426) (404) (315) (279) (193) (215) (440) (280)
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May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Rebuilding and reopening Alcatraz as a federal maximum security prison
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -9% -7% -12% -18% -4% -7% -10% -4% -35% 4% *
Strongly support 17% 18% 17% 8% 16% 23% 20% 20% 10% 17% *
Somewhat support 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21% 14% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 15% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% *
Strongly oppose 34% 32% 36% 32% 27% 38% 39% 32% 46% 27% *
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 24% 23% 12% 10% 15% 17% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (526) (605) (305) (290) (313) (223) (733) (142) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -9% -59% -9% 39% -63% 38% -4% -17% -9% -6% -7% -3% -24%
Strongly support 17% 4% 13% 35% 4% 34% 18% 18% 17% 15% 20% 19% 14%
Somewhat support 20% 10% 19% 29% 11% 30% 21% 18% 20% 24% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 15% 13% 19% 8% 9% 15%
Strongly oppose 34% 63% 30% 12% 67% 10% 33% 38% 34% 26% 38% 32% 40%
Not sure 17% 11% 26% 11% 7% 12% 18% 11% 15% 15% 14% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (386) (407) (338) (457) (427) (407) (312) (280) (196) (213) (442) (280)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Offering $1,000 stipends to undocumented immigrants who self-deport using a U.S. Customs and Border

Protection app

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -15% -4% -25% -7% -17% -23% -8% -15% -28% -10% *
Strongly support 13% 17% 10% 10% 12% 15% 15% 14% 7% 13% *
Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 25% 19% 17% 26% 22% 16% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 18% 19% 16% 13% 14% 18% 12% 10% *
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 35% 24% 32% 43% 34% 33% 41% 34% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 22% 20% 12% 11% 13% 24% 22% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (526) (610) (306) (290) (316) (224) (737) (143) (183) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Net -15% -37% -20% 12% -45% 18% -22% -16% -6% -9% -12% -14% -23%
Strongly support 13% 7% 10% 23% 8% 24% 11% 12% 20% 13% 15% 15% 10%
Somewhat support 21% 17% 18% 29% 12% 31% 18% 24% 22% 25% 22% 20% 19%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 18% 21% 15% 11% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 48% 30% 26% 49% 24% 37% 35% 30% 26% 34% 37% 35%
Not sure 16% 15% 25% 7% 14% 7% 19% 11% 9% 15% 14% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (391)  (408)  (337)  (462)  (426) (408) (314) (282) (195) (217) (443)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support or Oppose Policies — Replacing Voice of America (VOA) programming with content from One America News Network (OAN)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -16% -11% -21% -22% -16% -12% -17% -15% -39% -3% *
Strongly support 10% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11% 15% 11% 5% 12% *
Somewhat support 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 6% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 17% 13% 6% 7% 10% 12% 9% *
Strongly oppose 27% 28% 27% 23% 23% 26% 38% 27% 3% 19% *
Not sure 41% 35% 46% 41% 45% 47% 28% 40% 40% 46% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (528) (606) (305) (291) (315) (223) (734) (144) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -16% -52%  -18% 19% -61% 23% -14% -22% -18% -10% -21% -14%  -21%
Strongly support 10% 5% 7% 18% 4% 21% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 7%
Somewhat support 11% 6% 7% 21% 5% 20% 9% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 11% 11% 11% 7%
Strongly oppose 27% 54% 22% % 61% 8% 24% 31% 33% 23% 30% 25% 32%
Not sure 41% 27% 53% 42% 21% 41% 48% 32% 36% 42% 39% 41% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (389) (406) (339) (460) (428) (407) (316) (279) (196) (216) (442) (280)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 100% tariff on movies produced in other countries and imported to the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -21% -15% -26% -33% -33% -7% -15% -18% -36% -15% *
Strongly support 14% 16% 12% 8% 11% 17% 17% 14% 9% 13% *
Somewhat support 18% 20% 17% 17% 14% 22% 20% 19% 15% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 16% 25% 19% 12% 9% 16% 10% 17% *
Strongly oppose 37% 36% 38% 33% 40% 33% 43% 35% 51% 34% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 11% 15% 15% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (526) (608) (306) (288) (316) (224) (735) (144) (181) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -21% -65%  -25% 27% ~74% 32% -10% -31% -22% -23% -28% -12% -27%
Strongly support 14% 5% 10% 26% 5% 29% 12% 14% 16% 11% 16% 14% 14%
Somewhat support 18% 8% 18% 29% 5% 29% 23% 14% 18% 20% 15% 21% 16%
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13% 17% 18% 19% 19% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 37% 66% 36% 11% 72% 11% 33% 43% 38% 35% 40% 33% 43%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 17% 6% 16% 19% 12% 10% 16% 11% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (389) (407) (338) (461) (426) (408) (314) (281) (195) (217) (442) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating funding for the National Institute on Minority Health and Health Disparities, which studies ways to
improve the health of members of minority groups
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -24% -14% -33% -39% -23% -13% -24% -16% -61% -17% *
Strongly support 16% 19% 14% 10% 16% 22% 14% 18% 9% 16% *
Somewhat support 15% 18% 12% 13% 13% 15% 18% 18% 6% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 13% *
Strongly oppose 38% 34% 42% 44% 36% 36% 39% 34% 60% 34% *
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 19% 12% 10% 13% 11% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,128) (524) (604) (305) (288) (312) (223) (729) (143) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -24% -75% -24% 26% -74% 31% -34% -23% -16% -10% -22% -25% -32%
Strongly support 16% 4% 16% 28% 6% 34% 12% 18% 20% 14% 22% 16% 13%
Somewhat support 15% 6% 10% 29% 5% 26% 11% 16% 19% 23% 13% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 14% 16% 19% 14% 17% 18% 20% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 38% 71% 34% 12% 71% 12% 39% 37% 43% 31% 40% 38% 42%
Not sure 14% 5% 24% 12% 4% 12% 19% 10% 5% 16% 9% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (388)  (403) (337)  (459)  (424) (405) (313) (280) (195) (217) (435)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Allowing commercial fishing in the Pacific Islands Heritage Marine National Monument, one of the world’s

largest ocean reserves

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -24% -13% -34% -19% -22% -29% -23% -24% -20% -21% *
Strongly support 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% *
Somewhat support 19% 22% 16% 21% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 19% 14% 11% *
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 37% 28% 32% 38% 36% 35% 33% 35% *
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 22% 22% 17% 22% 17% 27% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,131) (527) (604) (304) (290) (313) (224) (730) (145) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -24% -47% -36% 1% -61% 13% -25% -25% -29% -7% -36% -16% -38%
Strongly support 9% 6% 5% 16% 6% 18% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 6%
Somewhat support 19% 14% 14% 29% 8% 29% 18% 20% 19% 26% 12% 22% 14%
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 21% 17% 14% 19% 17% 20% 19% 22% 17% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 34% 53% 33% 17% 61% 15% 32% 35% 39% 22% 41% 30% 43%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 21% 11% 19% 27% 15% 14% 20% 19% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (386)  (408)  (337)  (460)  (425) (406) (312) (281) (195) (214) (441)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the Energy Star Program, which issues blue labels for home appliances that are certified as energy

efficient

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -32% -26% -37% -37% -27% -35% -27% -30% -42% -32% *
Strongly support 10% 12% 9% 6% 11% 10% 15% 11% 9% 9% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 14% 16% 16% 12% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 27% 19% 25% 20% 22% *
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 37% 32% 33% 31% 39% 32% 43% 32% *
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 24% 17% 18% 11% 16% 15% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (526) (608) (305) (290) (316) (223) (735) (144) (181) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -32%  -63% -33% 1%  -67% 4%  -32% -31% -36% -30% -37%  -28%  -36%
Strongly support 10% 6% 8% 17% 7% 20% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 7% 14% 24% 7% 24% 13% 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 23% 18% 24% 28% 17% 25% 24% 20% 28% 25% 24% 22% 24%
Strongly oppose 34% 58% 31% 14% 63% 16% 31% 39% 35% 31% 38% 31% 36%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 16% 5% 15% 23% 13% 9% 18% 13% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (387) (407)  (340)  (460)  (428) (405) (316) (281) (194) (216) (444)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the Ready To Learn grant program, which funds children’s educational shows
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -32% -24% -40% -44% -42% -23% -24% -26% -64% -28% *
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% 5% 8% 18% 15% 13% 8% 15% *
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 13% 12% 15% 17% 17% 4% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 16% 21% 20% 13% 16% 15% 20% 20% *
Strongly oppose 42% 38% 46% 42% 41% 43% 40% 40% 56% 36% *
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 18% 19% 11% 12% 14% 12% 14% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (529) (607) (306) (292) (315) (223) (736) (144) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -32% -75%  -33% 8% -76% 13% -35% -30% -33% -33% -38% -26% -37%
Strongly support 12% 5% 10% 21% 5% 26% 13% 11% 14% 10% 11% 15% 10%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 12% 26% 5% 23% 11% 18% 16% 16% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 18% 19% 11% 19% 16% 17% 20% 23% 17% 13% 20%
Strongly oppose 42% 71% 36% 20% 75% 17% 43% 43% 43% 36% 46% 43% 40%
Not sure 14% 6% 23% 13% 5% 14% 17% 12% % 14% 11% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (389) (408) (339) (460) (428) (407) (315) (282) (197) (216) (442) (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for the National Science Foundation (NSF)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -38% -32% -43% -48% -40% -35% -31% -36% -34% -45% *
Strongly support 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 8% 2% 7% *
Somewhat support 15% 17% 13% 11% 14% 16% 17% 15% 23% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 22% 24% 20% 25% 27% 21% 16% 21% 17% 32% *
Strongly oppose 38% 34% 42% 40% 34% 38% 41% 38% 42% 31% *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (528) (607) (306) (292) (313) (224) (735) (144) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -38% -74% -40% -2% -78% 4% -38% -36% -44% -44% -46% -29% -42%
Strongly support 8% 4% 6% 13% 3% 16% 7% 9% 6% 3% 7% 10% 8%
Somewhat support 15% 5% 12% 26% 6% 25% 13% 17% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 22% 17% 24% 25% 15% 22% 20% 24% 25% 32% 22% 18% 22%
Strongly oppose 38% 66% 34% 16% 72% 14% 39% 38% 39% 30% 45% 36% 41%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 20% 4% 24% 20% 12% 16% 20% 13% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (389)  (408)  (338)  (461)  (428) (406) (316) (281) (195) (217) (442)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for programs that distribute naloxone, an antidote to opioid overdoses, and train first

responders to administer it

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -38% -36% -40% -35% -39% -38% -38% -39% -35% -33% *
Strongly support 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 21% 20% 24% 20% 19% 23% 13% 19% *
Strongly oppose 41% 39% 43% 38% 39% 43% 43% 41% 46% 37% *
Not sure 15% 16% 13% 20% 14% 12% 13% 12% 16% 20% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,137) (529) (608) (307) (291) (316) (223) (736) (145) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -38%  -56% -35% -23% -69% -14%  -41% -37% -41% -24% -50%  -32%  -46%
Strongly support 10% 10% 9% 12% 5% 15% 10% 13% 9% 13% 8% 13% 7%
Somewhat support 14% 8% 12% 20% 7% 21% 11% 14% 16% 18% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat oppose 21% 13% 20% 29% 15% 27% 19% 25% 23% 22% 25% 18% 21%
Strongly oppose 41% 62% 37% 26% 67% 24% 43% 39% 43% 33% 44% 41% 44%
Not sure 15% % 23% 12% 6% 13% 17% 9% 10% 14% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,37)  (390)  (409)  (338)  (462)  (427) (406) (316) (283) (197) (217) (442)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Suspending air-quality monitoring programs at all U.S. national parks
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -38% -34% -43% -45% -41% -36% -32% -35% -49% -37% *
Strongly support 8% 10% 6% 4% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7% *
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 16% 11% 17% 18% 17% 10% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 20% 25% 21% 19% 15% 20% 14% 22% *
Strongly oppose 42% 41% 43% 39% 41% 43% 45% 40% 52% 38% *

Not sure 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (526) (607) (306) (291) (314) (222) (732) (144) (183) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -38% -75% -41% 0% -78% 7% -40% -41% -46% -48% -42% -32% -38%
Strongly support 8% 4% 6% 14% 4% 16% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat support 15% 5% 12% 29% 4% 29% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 18% 12%
Somewhat oppose 20% 12% 23% 24% 12% 22% 19% 21% 25% 27% 22% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 42% 2% 37% 20% 75% 17% 42% 43% 44% 40% 43% 40% 45%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 14% 5% 16% 18% 13% 9% 13% 11% 15% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (390)  (406) (337)  (460)  (426) (406) (314) (281) (196) (217) (440)  (280)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down the Healthcare Infection Control Practices Advisory Committee, which issues guidance about
preventing the spread of infections in health care facilities
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -45% -34% -55% -42% -49% -42% -48% -40% -62% -53% *
Strongly support 7% 9% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 8% 3% 7% *
Somewhat support 14% 17% 11% 18% 13% 14% 12% 16% 10% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 17% 21% 16% 20% 20% 20% 21% 9% 29% *
Strongly oppose 47% 42% 51% 48% 46% 45% 48% 43% 66% 39% *
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,128) (523) (605) (305) (290) (310) (223) (733) (140) (181) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Net -45% -76% -47% -13% -83% -4% -47% -44% -48% -37% -36% -46% -56%
Strongly support 7% 3% 7% 9% 3% 15% 6% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat support 14% 7% 9% 26% 4% 25% 13% 17% 12% 17% 19% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 19% 10% 20% 27% 11% 24% 18% 20% 19% 21% 13% 20% 21%
Strongly oppose 47% 76% 44% 22% 79% 20% 48% 47% 51% 40% 50% 46% 50%
Not sure 13% 4% 20% 15% 2% 16% 15% 11% 8% 16% 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (386)  (405)  (337)  (459)  (424) (401) (314) (282) (193) (214) (442)  (279)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1S. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating a unit called the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Forces, which coordinates federal efforts

to combat multinational drug trafficking and money laundering

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -50% -49% -50% -49% -50% -53% -47% -50% -51% -39% *
Strongly support 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 13% *
Somewhat support 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% % 9% 9% 11% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 24% 23% 26% 28% 26% 23% 22% 25% 22% 23% *
Strongly oppose 43% 43% 42% 40% 38% 46% 46% 43% 46% 36% *
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 13% 22% 16% 10% 15% 15% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (524) (607) (307) (292) (310) (222) (731) (143) (183) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -50%  -64% -42% -45%  -67%  -42%  -49% -55% -57% -57% -59%  -45%  -45%
Strongly support 8% 6% 7% 12% 6% 12% 7% 8% 7% % 8% 9% 9%
Somewhat support 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 24% 22% 25% 26% 21% 26% 22% 29% 26% 33% 24% 21% 24%
Strongly oppose 43% 57% 33% 40% 59% 37% 43% 43% 46% 37% 50% 44% 39%
Not sure 16% % 26% 12% % 15% 19% 11% 13% 17% 10% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (389)  (406)  (336)  (461)  (424) (401) (316) (282) (196) (215) (441)  (279)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

You

1T. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Consumer Product Safety Commission, which aims to protect the public from risks of serious
injury or death from consumer products
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -56% -48% -64% -53% -58% -57% -58% -57% -61% -48% *
Strongly support 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% *
Somewhat support 10% 13% % 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 18% 20% 23% 19% 15% 22% 15% 15% *
Strongly oppose 52% 48% 57% 49% 48% 54% 59% 51% 60% 50% *
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 13% 10% 12% 12% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (527) (608) (307) (289) (316) (223) (734) (145) (182) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -56%  -75% -54% -41% -80%  -26%  -59% -59% -58% -56% -63%  -54%  -55%
Strongly support 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 11% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 10% 14% 5% 18% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 19% 10% 19% 28% 8% 26% 17% 25% 17% 22% 22% 19% 15%
Strongly oppose 52% 74% 49% 35% 80% 30% 55% 51% 57% 49% 54% 51% 55%
Not sure 13% 6%  17%  15% 4%  15% 15% 7% 9% 14% 11% 13%  14%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (391)  (407) (337)  (463)  (426) (408) (314) (282) (196) (217) (441)  (281)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 9, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 7 - 9, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.06, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.861.

1140
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

85 questions not reported.

You
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